Section 106

The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name cf Company

5106

Form472

For Official Use

Company Number

03702067

Afrnican Broadcast Network Limited

1/ We

Kikis Kallis FCCA FABRP
Mountview Court

1148 High Road
Whetstone

London, N20 ORA

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was het=sm/summoned for 04 May 2011
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy I1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and thatthe-same-was-dore-aecerdirgly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on / sum#mened-fer 04
May 2011 pursuant to section 106 of the Insclvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the same was

done accordingly /

Signe

Date

05 May 2011

Kallis & Company
Mountview Court
1148 High Road
Whetstone
London, N20 ORA

Ref AFR704A/KK/SD

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

Insolvenr

For Official Use

SATURDAY

i

07/05/2011
COMPANIES HOUSE

|




Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account Crediters' voluntary winding up
African Broadcast Network Limited

From 21 February 2005 To 4 May 2011

Sof A
ASSET REALISATIONS

Kallis & Co Disbursements
Bank Interest Gross

Form 4 72 contd

COST OF REALISATIONS

VAT
Statutory Advertising

Dividend information

Preferential debts Insufficient funds for this class of creditor
Unsecured debts "

Returns to contributones ¥
Fee information

Fees fixed by creditors
on a time cost basis

108 92
071
109 63
4 36
105 27
{109 63)
NIL




Section 106

(N Assets, including None
shown in the statement of assets and habilities
and estimated to be of the value of None
have proved unrealsable

Form 4.72 contd

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up none
(b} Other unclaimed dividends None
(c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company nil

(3) Other comment

None

Dated S /S- ///

Signed by the iquidator

Name & Address Kikis Kalis FCCA FABRP
Kallis & Company
Mountview Court
1148 High Road
Whetstone
London, N20 ORA




